WAC 220-411-120 Johnson/Debay's Slough Game Reserve. In Skagit County, beginning at the intersection of Francis Road and Debay's Isle Road (N 48.467817 W -122.255143); then south and west along Francis Road (approximately 3090 feet) to white corner marker (N 48.46450 W -122.26830); then north (approximately 1265 feet) to the middle of Debay's Slough (white corner marker N 48.46748 W -122.26711); then westerly (approximately 2087 feet) along the channel of Debay's Slough to the western tip of the farmed portion of Debay's Island (N 48.47175 W -122.27486); then northerly (approximately 1485 feet) to the south bank of the Skagit River (white corner marker N 48.275 W -122.275); then easterly (approximately 3750 feet) along the south bank of the Skagit River to white corner marker (N 48.47752 W -122.26014); then south approximately 855 feet to white corner post (N $48.47503~\mathrm{W}$ -122.26007); then east along tree line to white post (N $48.47507~\mathrm{W}$ -122.25835); south through trees to south shoreline of Debay's Slough (white corner marker N 48.47187 W -122.25809); then easterly and southerly along the west shoreline of Debay's Slough (approximately 1770 feet) to the south side of Debay's Isle Road (white corner marker N 48.46822 W -122.25691); then east along the south side of Debay's Isle Road to the intersection of Francis Road and the point of beginning.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.013, 77.04.020, 77.04.055, and 77.12.047. WSR 17-05-112 (Order 17-04), recodified as § 220-411-120, filed 2/15/17, effective 3/18/17. Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.055, 77.12.047, 77.12.150, and 77.12.240. WSR 15-10-034 (Order 15-96), § 232-16-800, filed 4/28/15, effective 5/29/15. Statutory Authority: RCW 77.12.047, 77.12.020, 77.12.040, 77.12.570, 77.12.210. WSR 10-01-036 (Order 09-264), § 232-16-800, filed 12/7/09, effective 1/7/10; WSR 08-17-034 (Order 08-197), § 232-16-800, filed 8/13/08, effective 9/13/08. Statutory Authority: RCW 77.12.040. WSR 98-17-041 (Order 98-155), § 232-16-800, filed 8/13/98, effective 9/13/98; WSR 97-18-025 (Order 97-162), § 232-16-800, filed 8/25/97, effective 9/25/97.]